

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- †142
ANSWERED ON- 18/07/2022


EMRS IN MADHYA PRADESH


†142.  SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH PATEL:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the location where the new Eklavya Model Residential Schools are being established in the tribal areas of Madhya Pradesh;
(b) the details of the location where new EMRS are being established in Khargone Barwani Parliamentary Constituency;
(c) whether the Government proposes to implement any new scheme to promote education in the hilly Tribal areas; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)

(a) and (b): The details of locations where Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS) are being established under revamped scheme in the State of Madhya Pradesh including Khargone Barwani Parliamentary Constituency is at Annexure.

(c) and (d): This Ministry is already implementing various educational schemes like EMRS, Pre & Post Matric Scholarships, Top Class scholarships, Fellowships, National Overseas Scholarships etc. Further, grants are also being provided to States for educational related activities under Article 275 (1), Development of PVTGs etc. These schemes cater to the tribal population across the country, including those residing in hilly tribal areas and hence, presently no other new scheme is proposedto be implemented by the Ministry for this purpose.


Annexure

Annexure as referred in part (a) and (b) of the reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. †142 for 18.07.2022 raised by Shri Gajendra Singh Patel regarding “EMRS in Madhya Pradesh”
S.No. District Block/ Taluka Year of sanction

1 Alirajpur Alirajpur 2019-20
2 Alirajpur Jobat 2020-21
3 Anuppur Pushparajgarh 2021-22
4 Balaghat Baihar 2020-21
5 Barwani Newali 2020-21
6 Barwani Pansemal Under process for sanction
7 Barwani Pati 2020-21
8 Barwani Rajpur 2019-20
9 Betul Bhainsdehi 2020-21

10 Betul Bhimpur 2021-22
11 Betul Chicholi 2020-21
12 Bhopal Phanda 2019-20
13 Burhanpur Khaknar 2020-21
14 Chhindwara Harrai 2018-19
15 Chhindwara Tamia 2018-19
16 Dhar Bagh 2021-22
17 Dhar Dahi 2020-21
18 Dhar Gandhwani 2019-20
19 Dhar Manawar 2020-21
20 Dhar Sardarpur Under process for sanction
21 Dindori Karanjiya 2020-21
22 Dindori Mehandwani 2020-21
23 Dindori Shahpura 2018-19
24 Harda Rehatgaon 2020-21
25 Indore Mhow 2019-20
26 Jabalpur Panagar 2019-20
27 Jhabua Meghnagar 2019-20
28 Jhabua Petlawad 2019-20
29 Khargone Bhagwanpura 2021-22
30 Khargone Jhiranya 2019-20
31 Khargone Segaon 2021-22
32 Mandla Ghughari 2020-21
33 Mandla Narayanganj 2020-21
34 Mandla Niwas 2020-21
35 Ratlam Bajna 2020-21
36 Seoni Dhanora 2021-22
37 Shahdol Jaitpur 2020-21
38 Shahdol Shahdol 2019-20
39 Sheopur Karahal 2020-21
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